Form No. DTMB-3521 (Rev. 7/2015) AUTHORITY: Act 431 of 1984 COMPLETION: Required PENALTY: Contract change will not be executed unless form is file

STATE OF MICHIGAN
DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET
PROCUREMENT
P.O. BOX 30026, LANSING, MI 4890
OR 525 W. ALLEGAN, LANSING, MI 48933

CHANGE NOTICE NO. 5

to

CONTRACT NO. 071B1300116

between

THE STATE OF MICHIGAN

and

NAME & ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR	PRIMARY CONTACT	EMAIL
JDE EQUIPMENT	Chris Robinson	crobinson@jdeequip.com
651 AIS Drive SE	PHONE	CONTRACTOR'STAX ID NO. (LAST FOUR DIGITS ONLY)
Grand Rapids Michigan 49548	616-530-2000	7005

STATE CONTACTS	AGENCY	NAME	PHONE	EMAIL
PROGRAM MANAGER / CCI	MDOT	Dan Smith	(517) 334-7767	smithd4@michigan.gov
CONTRACTADMINISTRATOR	DTMB	Yvon Dufour	(517) 284-6996	dufoury@michigan.gov

CONTRACT SUMMAR	Y			
DESCRIPTION: ROAD MAINT. EQUIPME	ENT RENTAL AND PURCHA	SE		
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE	INITIAL EXPIRATION DATE	INITIAL AVAILIABLE OPTIONS	EXPIRATION DATE BEFORE CHANGE (S) NOTED BELOW	
November 01, 2010	October 31, 2013	2, 1 year	October 31, 2015	
PAYMENT TERMS		DELIVERYTIMEFRAME		
45	days	N/A		
ALTERNATE PAYMENT OF	TIONS		EXTENDED PURCHASING	
□P Card:	☐ Direct Voucher (DV)	☐ Other	☐ Yes ☐ No	
MINIMUM DELIVERY REQU	JIREMENTS			
F.O.B.				

DESCRIPTION	OF CHANGE NOTICE	mencion de Manago Region Paracago es es	Production approximation	
EXERCISE OPTION?	LENGTH OF OPTION	EXERCISE EXTENSION?	LENGTH OF EXTENSION	REVISED EXPIRATION. DATE
			6 Months	April 30, 2016
CURF	RENT VALUE	VALUE OF CHANGE NOTICE	ESTIMATED AGGI	REGATE CONTRACT VALUE
\$2,6	621,196.04	\$600,000.00	\$3	3,221,196.04

DESCRIPTION:

Effective 9/16/2015, this contract is extended 6 months; and is increased by \$600,000. The revised contract expiration date is April 30, 2016 . Please note the Contract Administrator has been changed to Yvon Dufour. All other terms, conditions, specifications and pricing remain the same. Per DTMB request and agency agreement, and DTMB Procurement approval.

Contract No. 071B1300116





JDE EQUIPMENT COMPANY

6/18/2010



ATTACHMENT B ADDITIONAL MACHINES

MACHINE AND OPTION/ATTACHMENT PRICING

STATE OF MICHIGAN REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO. 07110200092

MAKE	MODEL	DESCRIPTION	DISCOUNT OFF OF LIST PRICE
JOHN DEERE	310J	BACKHOE	39.00%
JOHN DEERE	310SJ	BACKHOE	39.00%
JOHN DEERE	310SJ TMC	BACKHOE	39.00%
JOHN DEERE	410J	BACKHOE	37.00%
JOHN DEERE	410J TMC	BACKHOE	37.00%
JOHN DEERE	710J	BACKHOE	35.50%
JOHN DEERE	444K	WHEEL LOADER	30.00%
JOHN DEERE	524K	WHEEL LOADER	35.00%
JOHN DEERE	544K	WHEEL LOADER	34.00%
JOHN DEERE	624K	WHEEL LOADER	36.00%
JOHN DEERE	644K	WHEEL LOADER	32.00%
JOHN DEERE	724K	WHEEL LOADER	35.00%
JOHN DEERE JOHN DEERE JOHN DEERE JOHN DEERE JOHN DEERE JOHN DEERE	670G 672G 770G 772G 870G 872G	MOTOR GRADER MOTOR GRADER MOTOR GRADER MOTOR GRADER MOTOR GRADER MOTOR GRADER	32,00% 32,00% 33,00% 36,00% 36,00%
JOHN DEERE	450J	DOZER	24.00%
JOHN DEERE	550J	DOZER	24.00%
JOHN DEERE	650J	DOZER	25.00%
JOHN DEERE	75D 85D 120D 135D 160D 190DW 200D 220DW 225D 240D	EXCAVATOR EXCAVATOR EXCAVATOR EXCAVATOR EXCAVATOR WHEELED EXCAVATOR EXCAVATOR WHEELED EXCAVATOR EXCAVATOR EXCAVATOR EXCAVATOR	28.00% 28.00% 19.00% 28.00% 30.00% 42.00% 32.00% 32.00% 31.00%
JOHN DEERE	313	SKID STEER LOADER	22.00%
JOHN DEERE	315	SKID STEER LOADER	22.00%